capital of Power Exchange India Limited held 
by the Exchange subject to such approvals and 
procedural formalities, as may be required.

3. The members of the Company at the 18th Extra-
Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) held on June 12, 
2024 had approved the offer and issue of 1,89,76,358 
(One Crore Eighty-Nine Lac Seventy-Six Thousand 
Three Hundred and Fifty-Eight) equity shares of face 
value of ` 10/- at a premium of ` 150.60/- per shares 
by way of Preferential Issue. As the said issue had 
not been subscribed, no allotment has taken place 
during the financial year.

4. The following changes took place in Board of